
 
 
 

 
LINTON AREA 

MEETING 
 
 

AGENDA 
AND 

REPORTS 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Tuesday, 1st February 2005 
 

Linton Village Hall 
Winchester Drive 

Linton 
 
 

7.00 p.m. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 
OTHER MEETINGS OF THE COUNCIL: 
 
 
Environmental & Development Services 
(Special – Budget) 

Tuesday, 4th January 2005 

Housing & Community Services (Special – 
Budget) 

Thursday, 6th January 2005 

Etwall Leisure Centre Monday, 10th January 2005 
Development Control Tuesday, 11th January 2005 
Finance & Management (Special – 
Budget) 

Thursday, 13th January 2005 

COUNCIL Thursday, 20th January 2005 
  
Corporate Scrutiny (Special – Budget) Monday, 24th January 2005 
Finance & Management (Special - NNDR) Monday, 24th January 2005 
Environmental & Development Services  Thursday, 27th January 2005 
Housing & Community Services  Thursday, 3rd February 2005 
Corporate Scrutiny  Monday, 7th February 2005 
Development Control Tuesday, 8th February 2005 
Community Scrutiny  Monday,14th February 2005 
Finance & Management Tuesday, 15th February 2005 
Overview  Monday, 21st February 2005 
COUNCIL Thursday, 24th February 2005 
Development Control Tuesday, 1st March 2005 
Environmental & Development Services Thursday, 3rd March 2005 
Housing & Community Services Thursday, 10th March 2005 
Finance & Management  Thursday, 17th March 2005 
Community Scrutiny  Monday, 21st March 2005 
Development Control Tuesday, 22nd March 2005 
Corporate Scrutiny  Tuesday, 29th March 2005 
Overview Monday, 4th April 2005 
COUNCIL Thursday, 7th April 2005 
 



Civic Offices, Civic Way, 
Swadlincote, Derbyshire DE11 0AH 
 
Please ask for Paul Spencer 
Tel: (01283) 221000 Ext. 5722 
DDI (01283) 595722 
Fax (01283) 595854 
Minicom: (01283) 228149 
DX 23912 Swadlincote 
E.mail: paul.spencer@south-derbys.gov.uk 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

SOUTH DERBYSHIRE DISTRICT COUNCIL 
 
 

LINTON AREA 
MEETING 

 
(Covering Castle Gresley, Cauldwell, Coton-in-the-Elms, Drakelow, Linton, 

Lullington, Netherseal, Overseal, Rosliston and Walton-on-Trent) 
 
 
 

Meeting to be held at 
Linton Village Hall 
Winchester Drive 

Linton 
 

on Tuesday, 1st February 2005  
at 7.00 p.m. 

 
 
 

(Light Refreshments will be available at 6.30 p.m.) 
 
Members: 
 
District Councillors: Councillor Lauro (Chair) and Councillors Mrs. Hall, Shaw and 

Southern. 
 
  
County Councillor: Councillor Mrs. Lauro (Vice-Chair). 
 
 

 
 



 
BUSINESS 

 
1. Apologies. 

2. To note the Minutes of the Meeting held on 3rd November 2004 (copy herewith). 

3. Chair’s Announcements (if any). 

4. Report back on issues raised at the last Meeting. 

5. Public Question time and suggestions for future local discussion items. 

6. Date of Next Meeting. 

 

 Community Items

7. Presentation on the Council’s budget. 



 AGENDA ITEM NO. 4 
 

 
SOUTH DERBYSHIRE DISTRICT COUNCIL 

 
LINTON AREA MEETING 

 
(Covering Castle Gresley, Cauldwell, Coton-in-the-Elms, Drakelow, Linton, 

Lullington, Netherseal, Overseal, Rosliston and Walton-on-Trent) 
 
 

Tuesday, 1st February 2005 
 

 
 

REPORT BACK ON ISSUES RAISED AT THE LAST MEETING 
 

At the last Linton Area Meeting, held on 3rd November 2004 at                 
the Walton-on-Trent Village Hall, a number of issues were raised.  These issues are listed 
below, together with progress made to date:- 
 

 
ISSUES 

 
PROGRESS 

 
ACTIONED BY 

 
Felling of Trees - Drakelow The trees in question were 

not part of a tree 
preservation order and 
therefore, consent was not 
required before they were 
felled. Plans for a 
manufacturing facility on 
this site include a 
requirement for some new 
tree planting. 

Head of Planning Services  

Highway Issues 
 

Updates will be provided by 
County Councillor Mrs. 
Lauro on the various 
highway issues raised at the 
last meeting. 

County Councillor Mrs. Lauro 

Composting Bin Guidelines A response will be provided 
to Councillor Mrs. Hall on 
this matter. 

Direct Services Manager 

Consultation on Planning 
Applications 
 

A report will be provided. Head of Planning Services 

c:\karin\ctte\areacomm\Newhall\progress.doc 
 

 


